on projects, programs, and administration throughout the life of the Plan. The maximum 
amount of indebtedness that may be issued or incurred under the Plan, based upon 
good faith estimates of the scope and costs of projects in the Plan and the schedule for 
their completion, is $195,000,000 (One Hundred Ninety Five Million Dollars). This 
amount is the principal of such indebtedness and does not include interest or 
indebtedness incurred to refund or refinance existing indebtedness, or interest earned 
on bond proceeds.  

IV. PLAN GUIDING PRINCIPLES 

The Guiding Principles of the Plan represent its basic intents and purposes.

[...]

Agency based upon the distribution schedule established under ORS 311.390. 

The maximum amount of indebtedness that may be issued or incurred under the 
Plan, based upon good faith estimates of the scope and costs of projects in the 
Plan and the schedule for their completion is Fifty Two Million Six Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($52,600,000).  This amount is the principal of such 
indebtedness and does not include interest or indebtedness incurred to refund or 
refinance existing indebtedness.  

C. Prior Indebtedness 

Any indebtedness permitted by law and incurred by the Agency or the City of